SEC Form 4	
------------	--

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

		-							ngton, D	.C. 20							OMB	APPRO	
Charlet	his box if no lo	nar subject to	STA	TEM	FN		= CI	НДИСЕ	S IN	RF	NEFICI		NNFI	284	IP		Number		3235-0287
Section	his box if no loi 16. Form 4 or ons may contin	Form 5	314							50				чон		Estim		erage burder	
	ion 1(b).			I	Filed						ities Exchar ompany Act		1934				per rea		0.5
1. Name an	d Address of	Reporting Person*						ne and Tick		ding	Symbol				ationship of R		g Perso	n(s) to Issu	ier
Invus Public Equities, L.P. Se				<u>Seer,</u>	Inc.	[SEER	J					(Chec	k all applicabl Director	e)	Х	10% O	wner		
(Last)	(Fi	rst)	(Middle)		- -	3 Date	of Fa	rliest Trans	action (N	/onth/	Day/Year)				Officer (gi	ve title		Other (below)	specify
. ,	INGTON A	,	(mudule)			12/08/					Dayrical)				,			,	
30TH FL	OOR				L														
(Street)					- 4	4. If Am	endm	ient, Date o	f Origina	I Filed	l (Month/Da	y/Year)		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					licable
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y	10022											x			•	ting Persor	n ting Person
,					-									~	i onn med	by wo			ang r erson
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																
		Т	able I - No	on-De	rivat	tive S	ecu	rities Ac	quired	l, Di	sposed o	of, or Be	enefici	ally (Dwned				
1. Title of S	ecurity (Inst	r. 3)		2. Tran Date			Exec	eemed ution Date,	3. Trans			ies Acquir Of (D) (Ins			5. Amount o Securities	f	Form:	Direct I	7. Nature of Indirect
				(Monti	n/Day/	Day/Year) if any (Month/Day/Year)			Code (Instr. 8)						Beneficially Owned Follow Reported		wing (I) (Instr		Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or Pri	се	Transaction (Instr. 3 and				(
Class A C	ommon Sto	ck		12/)8/20	020			С	Γ	5,050,9	011 A	(1)	2)(3)(4)	5,050,9	011	E	(5)(6)	
Class A C	ommon Sto	ck		12/)8/20	020			Р	T	790,00)0 A	\ :	\$19	5,840,9	011	E	(5)(6)	
			Table II	- Deri	vativ	ve Se	curi	ties Acq	uired,	Dis	bosed of	, or Ber	neficia	lly O	wned		1		
		1		· •	, pu	ts, ca					converti	-							
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion or Exercise	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D	ate, l'		action	Deri	umber of vative urities	6. Date Expirat (Month)	ion Da	isable and te	7. Title a Securitie	s Underl	ying	Derivative	9. Number of derivative Securities		10. Ownershi Form:	p of Indirect Beneficial
Security (Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative	(Month/Day/rear)	if any (Month/Day/	Year)	6) B)	(Instr.	Acq	uired (A) isposed of	(WOITIN	Day/1	ear)	ar) Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		Ly			ially	Direct (D)) Ownership
	Security						(D) (and	(Instr. 3, 4 5)								Followir Reporte	d	(I) (Instr. 4	
									Date		Expiration		Amou Numb			Transac (Instr. 4)			
			ļ		Code	v	(A)	(D)	Exercis	able	Date	Title	Share						_
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock	(1)	12/08/2020			С			3,953,381	(1)		(1)	Class A Common Stock	3,953	3,381	(1)	0		D ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	
Series C Convertible Preferred Stock	(2)	12/08/2020			С			373,831	(2)		(2)	Class A Common Stock	373	,831	(2)	0		D ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	
Series D Convertible	(3)				~				(3)		(3)	Class A	174	470	(2)			- (5)(6)	
Preferred Stock	(3)	12/08/2020			С			474,478	(3)		(3)	Common Stock	474	,478	(3)	0		D ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	
Series D-1 Convertible				Ť								Class A							
Preferred Stock	(4)	12/08/2020			С			249,221	(4)		(4)	Common Stock	249	,221	(4)	0		D ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	
	d Address of	Reporting Person*					1		L										I
		<u>ities, L.P.</u>																	
(Last)	INGTON A	(First)	(Midd	le)															
30TH FL		VENUE																	
(Street) NEW YO	RK	NY	1002	2															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person [*] ities Advisor	r <u>s, LLC</u>																
(Last) (First) (Middle) 750 LEXINGTON AVENUE																			
30TH FL	OOR																		
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	1002	2															

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

Artal Treasury Ltd							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
P.O. BOX 165 SUITE 4, BOROUGH HOUSE, RUE DU PRE							
(Street) ST. PETER PORT GYI 3JJ							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of <u>Artal Internation</u>							
(Last) VALLEY PARK, 44 RUE DE LA VALL		(Middle)					
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of	· · ·						
Artal Internation	nal Management S	<u>.A.</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
VALLEY PARK, 44 RUE DE LA VALL							
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of <u>Artal Group S.A</u>							
(Last) VALLEY PARK, 44	(First) I,	(Middle)					
RUE DE LA VALL	EE						
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of <u>Westend S.A.</u>	Reporting Person [*]						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
VALLEY PARK, 44 RUE DE LA VALL							
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Stichting Administratiekantoor Westend							
(Last) CLAUDE DEBUSS 1082 MD AMSTER	1	(Middle)					
(Street) THE NETHERLANDS	Р7						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of							
Minne Pascal							

(Last) 8 CLOS DU B	(First) DCAGE, B-1332	(Middle)	
(Street) GENVAL	С9		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

Explanation of Responses:

1. Each share of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into Class A Common Stock on a one-to-one basis without payment of further consideration immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering of Class A Common Stock and had no expiration date.

2. Each share of Series C Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into Class A Common Stock on a one-to-one basis without payment of further consideration immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering of Class A Common Stock and had no expiration date

3. Each share of Series D Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into Class A Common Stock on a one-to-one basis without payment of further consideration immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering of Class A Common Stock and had no expiration date.

4. Each share of Series D-1 Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into Class A Common Stock on a one-to-one basis without payment of further consideration immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering of Class A Common Stock and had no expiration date

5. The shares are held directly by Invus Public Equities, L.P. The general partner of Invus Public Equities, L.P. is Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC. Artal Treasury Ltd is the managing member of Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC. Artal Treasury Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Geneva branch of Artal International S.C.A. The managing partner of Artal International S.C.A. is Artal International S.C.A. is Artal International Management S.A., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Artal Group S.A. is the parent company of Artal Group, S.A., and the majority stockholder of Westend S.A. is Stichting Administratiekantoor Westend ("Stichting"). 6. (Continued from Footnote 5) Mr. Pascal Minne is the sole member of the board of Stichting. Each of the Reporting Persons, other than Invus Public Equities L.P., disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by the other Reporting Persons, except to the extent of such reporting person's pecuniary interest therein, and, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, each of the reporting persons (other than to the extent it directly holds securities reported herein) states that the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of all of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or for any other purpose.

Remarks:

Invus Public Equities, L.P.,	
By:Invus Public Equities	
Advisors, LLC, its General	12/10/2020
Partner, By: /s/ Raymond	
Debbane, President	
Invus Public Equities Advisors,	
LLC, By: /s/ Raymond Debbane,	12/10/2020
President	
Artal Treasury Ltd, By: /s/ Keith	12/10/2020
LePoidevin, Director	12/10/2020
Artal International S.C.A., By:	
Artal International Management	
S.A., its Managing Partner, By:	12/10/2020
/s/ Anne Goffard, Managing	
Director	
Artal International Management	
S.A., By: /s/ Anne Goffard,	12/10/2020
Managing Director	
Artal Group S.A., By: /s/ Anne	
Goffard, Authorized Person	<u>12/10/2020</u>
Westend S.A., By: /s/ Pascal	
Minne, Director	12/10/2020
Stitching Administratiekantoor	12/10/2020
Westend, By: /s/ Pascal Minne, Sole Member of the Board	12/10/2020
	10/10/2020
/s/ Pascal Minne	<u>12/10/2020</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.